BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That consent and permission of the City of Chicago is hereby given to the Chicago Transit Authority, a municipal corporation, created by the laws of the State of Illinois, to install, maintain and operate a motorbus route on:

<u>Street</u>	Direction	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>
Ashland Ave	Northbound	Irving Park Rd	Wilson Ave
Ashland Ave	Southbound	Lawrence Ave	Irving Park Rd
Ravenswood Ave	Northbound	Leland Ave	Lawrence Ave

As part of the Chicago Transit Authority's bus route, authorized by the ordinance granted to the Chicago Transit Authority, passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago, on April 23, 1945, as amended.

SECTION 2. The consent and permission granted by this ordinance shall continue in force and effect for the same term and co-extensive with the term specified in Section 2, Paragraph B of the Chicago Transit Authority ordinance, passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago on April 23, 1945, as amended.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage.

Matt Otho

Matt Martin Alderman, 47th Ward

Introduced 6/12/2024